## 502994285 09/26/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3040884

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
WOLFGANG WACHTER			10/30/2007	
WALTER POKORNY			10/30/2007	
GOTTFRIED ROHNER			10/30/2007	
ROBERT GRUNENFELDER			10/30/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	IVOCLAR VIVADENT AG			
Street Address:	BENDER	BENDERERSTRASSE 2		
City:	SCHAAN			
State/Country:	LIECHTENSTEIN			
Postal Code:	FL-9494			
Property Type Application Number:	14	Number 4100504	_	
Property Type Application Number:	14	<b>Number</b> 4100504		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	• <b>ATA</b> (7	4100504 716)849-0349		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (7 e sent to t	4100504 716)849-0349 t <b>he e-mail address first; if that is un</b>		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (7 e sent to t provided;	4100504 716)849-0349		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7 <sup>.</sup> rw	4100504 716)849-0349 t <b>he e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</b> 16.856.4000 vatt@hodgsonruss.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7 <sup>.</sup> rw R	4100504 716)849-0349 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 16.856.4000 vatt@hodgsonruss.com ACHEL S. WATT		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7 rw R H	4100504 716)849-0349 t <b>he e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</b> 16.856.4000 vatt@hodgsonruss.com ACHEL S. WATT ODGSON RUSS LLP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7' rw R H 12	4100504 716)849-0349 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 16.856.4000 vatt@hodgsonruss.com ACHEL S. WATT ODGSON RUSS LLP 40 PEARL STREET, SUITE 100		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7' rw R H 12	4100504 716)849-0349 t <b>he e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</b> 16.856.4000 vatt@hodgsonruss.com ACHEL S. WATT ODGSON RUSS LLP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	PATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7 rw R H 14 B	4100504 716)849-0349 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 16.856.4000 vatt@hodgsonruss.com ACHEL S. WATT ODGSON RUSS LLP 40 PEARL STREET, SUITE 100		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	PATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7 rw R H 14 B	4100504 716)849-0349 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 16.856.4000 vatt@hodgsonruss.com ACHEL S. WATT ODGSON RUSS LLP 40 PEARL STREET, SUITE 100 UFFALO, NEW YORK 14202-4040		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	PATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7 rw R H 14 B	4100504 716)849-0349 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 16.856.4000 vatt@hodgsonruss.com ACHEL S. WATT ODGSON RUSS LLP 40 PEARL STREET, SUITE 100 UFFALO, NEW YORK 14202-4040 044652.00401		

PATENT REEL: 033830 FRAME: 0272

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, We, Wolfgang Wachter residing at In der Fina 10, FL-9494 Schaan, Liechtenstein, Walter Pokorny residing at Am Bühel 4, A-6719 Gais, Austria, Gottfried Rohner residing at Forststrasse 6, CH-9450 Altstätten, Switzerland, and Robert Grünenfelder residing at Silligatter 16, FL-9492 Eschen, Liechtenstein, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Device and Method for Production of Dental Molded Parts for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on October 6, 2007, Serial No. 11/899,969, and

WHEREAS, Ivoclar Vivadent AG, a corporation of the state of Liechtenstein, having a place of business at Bendererstr. 2, FL-9494 Schaan, Liechtenstein, is desirous of acquiring the entire right title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we each hereby acknowledge, we each hereby assign, sell and transfer to said Ivoclar Vivadent AG, and Ivoelar Vivadent AG's successors and assigns, all of our rights, title and interest in and to the said invention and application and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by Ivoclar Vivadent AG as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Wolfgang Wachter, Walter Pokorny, Gottfried Rohner, and Robert Grünenfelder, had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

WE further agree that we will, without charge to Ivoclar Vivadent AG, but at Ivoclar Vivadent AG's expense, cooperate with Ivoclar Vivadent AG in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Ivoclar Vivadent AG lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Ivoclar Vivadent AG, or Ivoclar Vivadent AG's successors and assigns.

## PATENT REEL: 033830 FRAME: 0273

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Wolfgang Wachter has signed on the date indicated.

Signed this <u>30th</u>day of <u>October</u> *N*. *WA* 

.

Wolfgang Wachter

Wolfgang Wachter, being known to me, and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, signed before me on the above date.

(Witness) M. Retu

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Walter Pokorny has signed on the date indicated.

Signed this 30th day of October ,2007

Walter Pokomy

Walter Pokorny being known to me, and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, signed before me on the above date.

(Witness) M. Retua

Page 2 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Gonfried Rohner has signed on the date indicated.

Signed this 30th day of October , 2007 Gottfried Rohner

Gottfried Rohner, being known to me, and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, signed before me on the above date.

(Witness) Μ.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Robert Grünenfelder has signed on the date indicated.

Signed this 30th day of October . 2007 Cobert Grünenfelder

Robert Grünenfelder being known to me, and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, signed before me on the above date.

Witness) Μ. etuqa

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 09/26/2014**